

STATE OF TENNESSEE

NO. 31293

INDICTMENT OR PRESENTMENT FOR

VS.

CHRISTIAN NASH

1. THEFT OF PROPERTY \$1,000 TO \$2,500 F-F
2. FRAUD USE CREDIT CARD \$1,000 TO \$2,500 -E

2024 NOV 12 PM 2 56

PROSECUTOR: [REDACTED]

SUBPOENA FOR THE STATE: [REDACTED]

BRENT A COOPER
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
22nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT

All witnesses endorsed hereon, to-wit: [REDACTED]

Sworn in open court upon this indictment, and examined before the Grand Jury, this the 12th day of November, 2024.



FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

A TRUE BILL



FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

JURY VERDICT

FOREMAN

STATE OF TENNESSEE, MAURY COUNTY

CRIMINAL DOCKET NUMBER:

31293

COUNT ONE

The Grand Jurors of MAURY County, Tennessee, duly impaneled, and sworn upon their oath, present: That CHRISTIAN NASH between the 1st day of January, 2023 and the 12th day of May, 2024, in MAURY County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, did unlawfully and knowingly obtain property, to-wit: fuel, of the value of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) or more but less than Two Thousand Five Hundred (\$2,500.00), from Columbia Power and Water Systems, without his effective consent, with the intent to deprive the said the business Columbia Power and Water Systems thereof, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-14-103, all of which is against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

COUNT TWO

The Grand Jurors of MAURY County, Tennessee, duly impaneled, and sworn upon their oath, present: That CHRISTIAN NASH between the 1st day of January, 2023 and the 12th day of May, 2024, in MAURY County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, by the use of a credit/debit card issued to Columbia Power and Water Systems, obtain property, credit, services or anything else of value in the amount of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) or more but less than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) knowing at the time that the use of the aforesaid credit/debit card was not authorized by the said business Columbia Power and Water Systems, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated Section 39-14-118, all of which is against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.


BRENT A COOPER
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
22nd JUDICIAL DISTRICT